# FEES & LEVIES SCHEDULE 2024

## Prep to Year 6

Effective January 2024

Fee statements are issued at the beginning of each term and payment is due within 14 days unless on a direct debit arrangement or approved payment plan. The **fee calculator** is available on the website and Parent Portal.

## Fees – Per Family Charge

	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	4+ Children
	Per annum	Per annum	Per annum	Per annum
Tuition Fees	\$2,612	\$4,180	\$5,224	\$5,748
Technology Levy	\$320	\$640	\$960	\$1,280
Capital Levy	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
Parents & Friends Levy	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
<b>Total Fees and Levies</b>	\$3,532	\$5,420	\$6,784	\$7,628

## PLUS

## Student Levy - Per Child per annum

Covers all resources, books and stationary

Prep Levy	\$340
Year 1 Levy	\$320
Year 2 Levy	\$340
Year 3 Levy	\$340
Year 4 Levy	\$260
Year 5 Levy	\$220
Year 6 Levy	\$300

## Tax Deductible Contributions – Per Family per annum

	<i>,</i> ,
Building Fund Contribution	\$520
Library Fund Contribution	\$100

## **Annual Discount**

2.5% discount will apply to tuition fees if paid in full by 29 February 2024. Please contact Elaine if you wish to pay upfront.

#### Due Dates for 2024 Fees

Term 1	12 February 2024	Fees must be paid by these dates unless a direct debit arrangement
Term 2	6 May 2024	or payment plan has been entered into. Late payment is not acceptable, and all charges incurred in collecting
Term 3	29 July 2024	overdue accounts will be passed onto the account holder.
Term 4	21 October 2024	

## Contact Us

For all fee enquiries, please contact:

Elaine Ramsey Finance Officer Our Lady of the Rosary School Kenmore Phone: 07 3378 2412 Email: <u>pkenfinance@bne.catholic.edu.au</u>



#### Camps – Per Child in Year 5 and 6

Year 5 Camp	\$ 350	
Year 6 Camp	\$1,300	